

VILLAGE OF: La Grange Park

BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, August 7, 2025 @ 10:00 am

PROJECT: 2025 Water Main Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,471,355.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		Unique Plumbing Co., Inc.		Suburban General Construction, Inc.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 8" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	1,600	\$200.00	\$320,000.00	\$160.00	\$256,000.00	\$164.00	\$262,400.00	\$180.00	\$288,000.00
2 6" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	190	\$170.00	\$32,300.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	\$166.70	\$31,673.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00
3 Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,187.50	\$16,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
4 8" Diameter Gate Valve	Each	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,513.40	\$14,053.60	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
5 Fire Hydrant with Auxillary Valve & Box	Each	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,416.00	\$42,080.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
6 Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs.	2,500	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00
7 Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
8 Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$69.00	\$3,105.00	\$0.01	\$0.45
9 Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
10 Short Water Service, 1.5"	Each	21	\$3,600.00	\$75,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$3,938.60	\$82,710.60	\$5,850.00	\$122,850.00
11 Long Water Service, 1.5" Directional Bore	Each	14	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,718.60	\$94,060.40	\$7,350.00	\$102,900.00
12 Private Side Water Service Replacement	Each	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
13 Watermain Connection & Disconnection (Kings Ct & Robinhood Ln)	Each	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
14 Watermain Connection & Disconnection (Castle Circle & Robinhhod Ln)	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15 Trench Backfill	CuYd	1,500	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
16 Exploratory Excavation	Hour	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
17 Pressure Testing & Disinfection	Each	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
18 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$215.94	\$5,398.50	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
19 8" Diameter PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$158.18	\$6,327.20	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
20 6" Diameter PVC Sanitary Service Pipe Replacement	Foot	400	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.71	\$28,284.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
21 Structure to be Removed	Each	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23 Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	750	\$120.00	\$90,000.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
24 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
25 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$287.50	\$11,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
26 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
27 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$109.25	\$16,387.50	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
28 Combination Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	Foot	600	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$58.00	\$34,800.00	\$51.70	\$31,020.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00
29 Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SqFt	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.30	\$1,630.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
l ·	•			•						
30 Brick Pavers to be Removed & Reset	SqFt	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.90	\$17,340.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
31 Protective Coat 32 Class 'D' Patches, Type I-IV, 6"	SqYd SqYd	250 1,650	\$1.00 \$175.00	\$250.00 \$288,750.00	\$0.01 \$60.00	\$2.50 \$99,000.00	\$2.00 \$83.90	\$500.00 \$138,435.00	\$2.00 \$65.00	\$500.00 \$107,250.00
33 Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	1,500	\$175.00 \$25.00	\$288,730.00	\$60.00	\$39,750.00	\$20.70	\$31,050.00	\$65.00	\$24,000.00
34 Supplemental Watering	Unit	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$57.50	\$2,875.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
35 Tree Root Pruning	Each	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$143.75	\$575.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
36 Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	1,200	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.90	\$8,280.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
37 Tree Trunk Protection	Each	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$109.25	\$3,277.50	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
38 Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.70	\$7,245.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
39 Inlet Filters	Each	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$172.50	\$3,450.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
40 Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$97,103.65	\$97,103.65	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
41 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	55	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$205.60	\$11,308.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
42 Service Sample Station	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,035.00	\$4,035.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43 Automatic Flushing Device	Each	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$76,278.00	\$76,278.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
44 Bollard	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
♦ TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$1,471,355.00		\$1,008,617.50		\$1,221,156.95		\$1,221,340.85	



VILLAGE OF: La Grange Park

BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, August 7, 2025 @ 10:00 am

PROJECT: 2025 Water Main Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,471,355.00

## ALTERNATE: PRIVATE WATER SERVICE UPGRADE PROGRAM

			Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		Unique Plumbing Co., Inc.		Suburban General Construction, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
A.	Existing Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5" - Front	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
В.	Existing Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5" - Middle	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
C.	Existing Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5†Back	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
	то	TAL AMOUNT OF BID		\$60,000.00		\$41,700.00		\$34,500.00

		Gerardi Sewer &		Unique Plumbing Co., Inc.		Suburban General Construction,		
			Water Co.			Inc.		
No.	Items	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
D.	Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5" Front	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
E.	Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5" Middle	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
F.	Private Water Service Upgrade, 1.5" - Back	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TO'	TAL AMOUNT OF BID		\$30,000.00		\$5,230.00		\$7,500.00